
Where quality meets life /

Approving a professional services supplemental 
agreement with Ardurra Group, Inc. in the 

amount of $3,277,458.00 for construction phase 
engineering services associated with the 

Pflugerville Water Treatment Plant Expansion 
and authorizing the City Manager to execute the 

same.



Where quality meets life /

Project Status

NTP
Dec 2020

Prelim Design 30%
June  2021 

Final Design 60%;
Membrane 

Prequalification
Jul 2021 – Oct 2021

Current Phase

Membrane 
Procurement

Nov 2021- Dec 2021

Regulatory Review
Feb 2022 – May 

2022

Bid-Ready
May 2022

Bidding  Phase
June 2022  – July 

2022

Design 90%
Oct 2021 - Jan 2022

Construction Award
Aug 2022

Estimated Construction 
Completion 

Dec 2025



Where quality meets life /

Scope of Services
• Construction Progress Meetings, Submittal Review, RFIs, 

Substantial and Final Completion Inspection
• Regulatory Coordination with TCEQ 
• Engineer Support during Commissioning and Start-up and 

Functionality Testing  
• Final Electrical Power Studies
• Construction Material Testing
• Engineer Support during One-Year Warranty

Construction Phase Engineering Services



Recommended Action

Where quality meets life /

Staff recommends approving a professional services 
supplemental agreement with Ardurra Group, Inc. in 
the amount of $ 3,277,458.00 for construction phase 
engineering services associated with the Pflugerville 
Water Treatment Plant Expansion and authorize the 

City Manager to execute the same.


	Approving a professional services supplemental agreement with Ardurra Group, Inc. in the amount of $3,277,458.00 for construction phase engineering services associated with the Pflugerville Water Treatment Plant Expansion and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.
	Project Status
	Construction Phase Engineering Services
	Slide Number 4

